

Order No.9, dt.17.07.23

Today is fixed for appearance, framing of charge and necessary order in respect of discharge of FIR named accused Ajay Barman.

Both the accused persons on interim bail are present by filing hazira along with petitions praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

T0 22.08.23 for appearance, framing of charge and necessary order in respect of discharge of FIR named accused Ajay Barman.

Interim bail is extended till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge 1st Court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS)I.C.**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st court,
Cooch Behar(NDPS)I.C.**