

**Order No. 17 Dated . 05.03.2024.**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 4 and 5.

Both the accused persons on interim bail namely Lalit Barman and Ajoy Barman are present by filing separate haziras. Two separate petitions are filed today in respect of the two accused persons praying therein for extension of their interim bail which petitions are moved, considered and allowed. The interim bail of the accused persons are extended till the next date.

Ld. lawyers of both sides are present.

No other witness is present. Hence the case is adjourned.

The following evidence schedule is now drawn up for recording the evidence of witnesses in this case.

| <u>Date</u> | <u>CSW</u> |
|-------------|------------|
| 12.9.2024   | 1.         |
| 13.9.2024   | 5 & 6.     |
| 18.9.2024   | 7 & 9      |

Issue summons accordingly.

To, 12.9.2024 for appearance evidence as per schedule.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS).